BROADCAST LICENSE

AGRE

Non-Commercial, Educational, Non-Profit Broadcast Exhibition License Agreement

This Broadcast Exhibition License Agreement is entered into between Boat Angel Outreach Center of Queen
Creek Arizona Not for Profit organization (producer/licensor) doing business as Car Angel / Boat Angel

and (Fill in Your Individual or Organization name)
referred to as Exhibitor/Broadcaster/Licensee, whose principle place of business is

Phone Website
E-mail Signature

Program: “Northern Light Orchestra: Spirit of Christmas” (HD | SD) 60 min NTSC

[ Yes! I want 500 Free Promotional CD Giveaways.

Broadcast Exhibition Dates
Number in Audience Venue/Broadcast Station

GRANT OF RIGHTS: Producer grants to Exhibitor/Broadcaster the following to broadcast/exhibit the program
for the period from October 15th, 2011 to December 31st, 2012, date of Request (issue date shall be the same as
submission date.) Rights include broadcasting the program via cable, satellite, domestic and foreign television for
non-commercial purposes, program may not be resold. Program may not be edited for placement of commercial
content. Program is not permitted to be edited except as needed to fit in time slot on the condition that entire
program is shown sequentially. Program may be used for fundraising purposes and edited for such purposes.
Rights are granted for non-commercial exhibition in schools, auditoriums, movie theatres, churches, outdoor
areas, parks, and tradeshows; it may be exhibited in places that require admission fees as long as no tickets are sold
for the specific exhibition of the movie requested.

Programmer/Exhibitor acknowledges that this granting of rights is not a partnership and all responsibilities
for venues, insurance, projection equipment, advertising or event broadcast including but not limited to
broadcast time preparation or services shall in no way enjoin Producer or Producer’s ownership of rights to or
force Producer or program into any obligation to pay for any service concerning Exhibition or Broadcasting.
Producer is not a partner but solely a licensor. Rights are granted on a no-fee basis; all bills and obligation are
the sole responsibility of the Exhibitor/Broadcaster/Licensee. Grantor will furnish at no charge an SD or HD
copy of said program, Spirit of Christmas, please allow 10 days for delivery of such program. All music rights,
video sync rights, and copyrights regarding this program have been cleared by Boat Angel Outreach Center.

FAX to 480-668-4855, Or SCAN completed request and e-mail to: bstewart@boatangel.org

v2011.09.08



Music Cue Sheet

Film Name: Spirit Of Christmas

Episode Name: N/A
Prod. #:
Original Airdate:

Production Co./Contact Name:

BI: Background Instrumental
BV: Background Vocal
TO: Theme Open

Episode #: N/A

Film AKA:
Episode AKA:
Show Duration:

Total Music Length:

Northern Light Orchestra/ King Stewart Music
Mr. Brian Stewart (602) 910-6619
1641 E. University Drive

Mesa AZ 85203

VI: Visual Instrumental

VV: Visual Vocal
TC: Theme Close

Cue # Title
001 CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS
W Brian P. Stewart
P King Stewart
Publishing
002 CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS DECK THE HALLS/ TRADITIONAL
W *Arrangement by Brian P. Stewart
P King Stewart
Publishing
TRADITIONAL PD
003 CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS
w Brian P. Stewart
P King Stewart
Publishing
004 MARY’S SONG
w Brian P. Stewart
P King Stewart
Publishing
005 OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL/ TRADITIONAL
W *Arrangement by Brian P. Stewart
P King Stewart
Publishing
TRADITIONAL PD
006 HOSANNA
W Brian P. Stewart
P King Stewart
Publishing
007 OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL / TRADITIONAL

W *Arrangement by
P

TRADITIONAL

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

SPIRIT OF CHRISTMAS - Cue Sheet

%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

EE: Logo

Society

BMI work
#11065723

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work
#11189654

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work #11065723

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work #11065724 VV

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work
#011189655

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work #11065725 VV

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work
#11189655

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

N/A
58:17
58:17
Usage Timing
TO 251
VvV 0:19
VV 1:53

4:13
VI 0:18
4:04
VI 0:30



008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

JOSEPH’S SONG
W

P

CHILD OF ABRAHAM
w

P

WE WORSHIP YOU
4

P

WE HAVE COME TO WORSHIP HIM
w

P

OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL / TRADITIONAL
W *Arrangement by
P

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

AWAY IN A MANGER COME LET US ADORE HIM/ TRADITIONAL

\% * Arrangement by
P

TRADITIONAL

OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL/ TRADITIONAL
w *Arrangement by
P

TRADITIONAL

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

AWAY IN A MANGER COME LET US ADORE HIM / TRADITIONAL

w *Arrangement by
P

TRADITIONAL

OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL/ TRADITIONAL
w *Arrangement by
P

TRADITIONAL

BYE BYE BETHLEHEM
w

P

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

SPIRIT OF CHRISTMAS - Cue Sheet

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

BMI work
#11065730

BMI #222007822
BMI #222900210

BMI work
#11065736

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work
#11065729

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI work
#11065735

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11189655

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11065739

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11189655

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11065739

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11189655

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11065737

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

\'A%

\'A%

\A%

\A%

\'A%

\'A%

\A%

\A%

\A%

\'A%

3:28

4:32

4:24

0:30

0:58

0:24

2:19

4:28



018

019

020

021

022

JOY TO THE WORLD / TRADITIONAL
w * Arrangement by
P

TRADITIONAL

JOY TO THE WORLD MARCH / TRADITIONAL

\% * Arrangement by

TRADITIONAL

JOY TO THE WORLD/ TRADITIONAL
w *Arrangement by

P

TRADITIONAL

CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS
w
P

CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS
w
P

SPIRIT OF CHRISTMAS -

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

PD
Brian P. Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

PD

Brian P Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

Brian P Stewart

King Stewart
Publishing

SPIRIT OF CHRISTMAS - Cue Sheet

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

BMI Work
#11065738

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11189656

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11065738

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11065723

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

BMI Work
#11065723

BMI #222007822

BMI #222900210

Total Run 58:17

CUE SHEET

(page 3 of 3)

\'A%

VI

VI

VI

TC

1:29

1:59

5:00

4:30
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