

Non-Commercial, Educational, Non-Profit Broadcast Exhibition License Agreement

This Broadcast Exhibition License	Agreement is entered into between Boat Angel Outreach Center of Queen	
Creek Arizona Not for Profit organ	zation (producer/licensor) doing business as Car Angel / Boat Angel	
and	(Fill in Your Individual or Organization name)	
referred to as Exhibitor/Broadcaste	c/Licensee, whose principle place of business is	
Phone	Website	
	Signature	
Program: "Northern Light Orches	tra: Spirit of Christmas" (HD SD) 60 min NTSC	
Yes! I want 500 Free Promotional C	Giveaways.	
Broadcast Exhibition Dates		
Number in Audience	Venue/Broadcast Station	

GRANT OF RIGHTS: Producer grants to Exhibitor/Broadcaster the following to broadcast/exhibit the program for the period from October 15th, 2011 to December 31st, 2012, date of Request (issue date shall be the same as submission date.) Rights include broadcasting the program via cable, satellite, domestic and foreign television for non-commercial purposes, program may not be resold. Program may not be edited for placement of commercial content. Program is not permitted to be edited except as needed to fit in time slot on the condition that entire program is shown sequentially. Program may be used for fundraising purposes and edited for such purposes. Rights are granted for non-commercial exhibition in schools, auditoriums, movie theatres, churches, outdoor areas, parks, and tradeshows; it may be exhibited in places that require admission fees as long as no tickets are sold for the specific exhibition of the movie requested.

Programmer/Exhibitor acknowledges that this granting of rights is not a partnership and all responsibilities for venues, insurance, projection equipment, advertising or event broadcast including but not limited to broadcast time preparation or services shall in no way enjoin Producer or Producer's ownership of rights to or force Producer or program into any obligation to pay for any service concerning Exhibition or Broadcasting. Producer is not a partner but solely a licensor. Rights are granted on a no-fee basis; all bills and obligation are the sole responsibility of the Exhibitor/Broadcaster/Licensee. Grantor will furnish at no charge an SD or HD copy of said program, Spirit of Christmas, please allow 10 days for delivery of such program. All music rights, video sync rights, and copyrights regarding this program have been cleared by Boat Angel Outreach Center.

FAX to 480-668-4855, Or SCAN completed request and e-mail to: bstewart@boatangel.org

Music Cue Sheet

Film Name: **Spirit Of Christmas**

Film AKA: Episode Name: N/A Episode AKA:

Prod. #: Show Duration: 58:17 Episode #: N/A

Original Airdate: Total Music Length: Production Co./Contact Name: Northern Light Orchestra/ King Stewart Music

Mr. Brian Stewart (602) 910-6619

#11065723

100% BMI #222007822

N/A

58:17

1641 E. University Drive

Mesa AZ 85203

Brian P. Stewart

VI: Visual Instrumental **BI: Background Instrumental** EE: Logo BV: Background Vocal **VV: Visual Vocal** TC: Theme Close TO: Theme Open Title % Cue # Usage Timing Society BMI work 001 CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS 2:51

King Stewart P 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

BMI work 002 CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS DECK THE HALLS/ TRADITIONAL 0:19 #11189654

> *Arrangement by Brian P. Stewart 100% BMI #222007822 King Stewart P 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

TRADITIONAL PD

W

003 CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS BMI work #11065723 VV 1:53

> W Brian P. Stewart 100% BMI #222007822 King Stewart P 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

MARY'S SONG BMI work #11065724 VV 4:13 004

> W Brian P. Stewart 100% BMI #222007822 King Stewart P 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

BMI work 005 OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL/ TRADITIONAL VI 0:18 #011189655

> Brian P. Stewart 100% BMI #222007822 *Arrangement by King Stewart 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

TRADITIONAL PD

006 HOSANNA BMI work #11065725 VV 4:04

> W Brian P. Stewart 100% BMI #222007822 King Stewart P 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

BMI work 007 OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL / TRADITIONAL VI 0:30 #11189655

> Brian P. Stewart *Arrangement by 100% BMI #222007822 King Stewart 100% BMI #222900210 Publishing

TRADITIONAL PD

008	JOSEPH'S SONG			BMI work #11065730	VV	3:28
	W		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
009	CHILD OF ABRAHAM			BMI work #11065736	VV	4:32
	W	Brian P. Stewart 10	00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
010	WE WORSHIP YOU			BMI work #11065729	VV	3:50
	W		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
011	WE HAVE COME TO WORSHIP HIM			BMI work #11065735	VV	4:24
	W		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
012	OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL / TRADITIONAL			BMI Work #11189655	VV	0:30
	W *Arrangement by		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
013	AWAY IN A MANGER COME LET US ADORE HIM/	TRADITIONAL		BMI Work #11065739	VV	1:30
	W *Arrangement by		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P TD 4 DYTION 4 Y	Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD				
014	OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL/ TRADITIONAL			BMI Work #11189655	VV	0:58
	W *Arrangement by		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD				
015	AWAY IN A MANGER COME LET US ADORE HIM /	TRADITIONAL		BMI Work #11065739	VV	0:24
	W *Arrangement by		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P TRADITIONAL	Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD				
016	OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL/ TRADITIONAL			BMI Work #11189655	VV	2:19
	W *Arrangement by		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD				
017	BYE BYE BETHLEHEM			BMI Work #11065737	VV	4:28
	W		00%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	00%	BMI #222900210		

018	JOY TO THE WORLD / TRADITIONAL		BMI Work #11065738	VV	1:29
	W *Arrangement by	Brian P. Stewart 100%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	6 BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD			
019	JOY TO THE WORLD MARCH / TRADITIONAL		BMI Work #11189656	VI	0:31
	W *Arrangement by	Brian P. Stewart 100%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing 100%	5 BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD			
020			BMI Work	VI	1:59
020	JOY TO THE WORLD/ TRADITIONAL	PD	#11065738		1.07
	W *Arrangement by	Brian P. Stewart 100%	BMI #222007822		
	P	Publishing	6 BMI #222900210		
	TRADITIONAL	PD			
021	CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS		BMI Work #11065723	VI	5:00
	W	Brian P Stewart 100%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing	6 BMI #222900210		
022	CELEBRATE CHRISTMAS		BMI Work #11065723	TC	4:30
	W	Brian P Stewart 100%	BMI #222007822		
	P	King Stewart Publishing 100%	6 BMI #222900210		
		Total I	Run 58:17		